(RA-93-72)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 2178
ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 8, 1992

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE NEGOTIATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AND SAN DIEGO FILIPINO-AMERICAN HUMANITARIAN FOUNDATION, INC., AND SAN DIEGO HISTORIC PROPERTIES VIII, LTD.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), that the Executive Director, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute for and on behalf of the Agency, a Negotiation Agreement with San Diego Filipino-American Humanitarian Foundation, Inc., a California nonprofit corporation, and San Diego Historic Properties VIII, Ltd., a California limited partnership, for the lease and/or purchase and rehabilitation of the Lincoln Hotel located at 536 Fifth Avenue within the Gaslamp Quarter and the Chinese/Asian Thematic District, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Negotiation Agreement which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1991.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 12/14/92 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-93-72 Form=ra.t